## Central Indiana Chapter of the ACFE Community Service Award

The Central Indiana Chapter of the ACFE Community Service Award is presented to a chapter member of the Central Indiana Chapter of the ACFE who has shown exceptional dedication to serving the central Indiana community. Nominees for this award are assessed based on their contributions to serve the central Indiana community in an effort to make the community better.

An Awardee would need to demonstrate a consistent commitment to serving the community. These achievements might include:

- Contributions to the central Indiana community by volunteering with non-profit organizations serving the community and working to make the central Indiana community better.
- 2. Contributions to the profession on a volunteer basis with organizations related to supporting law enforcement, fraud prevention or other associated efforts. This volunteer service should be in organizations outside of the Central Indiana Chapter of the ACFE or the ACFE organization.

The evaluation process for the Central Indiana Chapter of the ACFE Community Service Award would involve a careful assessment of each nominee's achievement in these areas. The Central Indiana chapter's awards committee would review the nominee's application, supporting documentation, and possibly conduct interviews or seek recommendations from peers and colleagues.

The goal of the Central Indiana Chapter of the ACFE Community Service Award is to recognize an individual who has made exceptional contributions to make the central Indiana community a better place to live and work through their volunteer efforts and service to the community.